



Dombivli Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's K. V. Pendharkar College of Arts, Science, and Commerce Autonomous

AGENDA OF THE MEETING (ACADEMIC COUNCIL)

(9th & 10th March, 2024, 11.30. a.m.)

- Item 7.01: Welcome to Chairperson and all members of Academic Council.
- Item 7.02: To review and approve the minutes and Action Taken report of previous meeting.
- Item 7.03: To consider and approve the recommendations made by the respective Board of Studies regarding the Syllabi of Second Year UG & PG programmes as per the NEP-2020 framework to be implemented from the academic year 2024-2025.
- Item 7.04: To consider and approve the recommendations made by the Board of Studies to implement New programme and Post Graduate Diploma Course to be implemented from the academic year 2024-2025.
- Item 7.05: To consider and approve the recommendation made by the Board of Examination & Evaluation.
- Item 7.06: To consider and approve the recommendation made by the Internal Quality Assurance Cell.
- Item 7.07: To discuss any other item with the permission of the Chairperson of the Academic Council

Item 7.08: Vote of Thanks by the Secretary

710 N2014

Dr.Kailash R. Jagdeo

I/C Principal Chairperson, Academic Council

Dr. Ashwini Bagkar Vice Principal Secretary, Academic Council

Address: Opposite MIDC Office, Dombivli (E), Maharashtra – 421203 Phone: 0251 2473 282/+91 86910 22339 | dkvpcollege@gmail.com





Dombivli Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's K. V. Pendharkar College of Arts, Science, and Commerce Autonomous

AGENDA OF THE MEETING (ACADEMIC COUNCIL)

(9th & 10th March, 2024, 11.30. a.m.)

- Item 7.01: Welcome to Chairperson and all members of Academic Council.
- Item 7.02: To review and approve the minutes and Action Taken report of previous meeting.
- Item 7.03: To consider and approve the recommendations made by the respective Board of Studies regarding the Syllabi of Second Year UG & PG programmes as per the NEP-2020 framework to be implemented from the academic year 2024-2025.
- Item 7.04: To consider and approve the recommendations made by the Board of Studies to implement New programme and Post Graduate Diploma Course to be implemented from the academic year 2024-2025.
- Item 7.05: To consider and approve the recommendation made by the Board of Examination & Evaluation.
- Item 7.06: To consider and approve the recommendation made by the Internal Quality Assurance Cell.
- Item 7.07: To discuss any other item with the permission of the Chairperson of the Academic Council

Item 7.08: Vote of Thanks by the Secretary

31012014

Dr.Kai(əsh R. Jagdeo

I/C Principal Chairperson, Academic Council

Dr. Ashwini Bagkar Vice Principal Secretary, Academic Council

Address: Opposite MIDC Office, Dombivli (E), Maharashtra – 421203 Phone: 0251 2473 282/+91 86910 22339 | dkvpcollege@gmail.com